
Introduced by: P’L REAMS

No.: ~i9~2O4

ORDINANCE NO.: 4118
AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation to the
County Road Fund of $165,000 from the unappro
priated fund balance for the construction of
Bridlewood Drainage; amending Ordinance 3969,
as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved a’~.d adopted an appropria

tion to the County Road Fund of $165,000 ,~rom the unappropriated

fund balance to complete land acquisition and construction of

Bridlewood Drainage, Capital Improvement PrOject No. 200576.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 3969, Section 71, as amended, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

County Road (CIP Only) {{$2~~O4~2243~ $2,269,224

SECTION :3 The project information ~heet attached hereto is

adopted to amend and revise the King County 1979 Capital Improve

ment Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 3969, Sections 70

and 71, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

INTRODUdED AND READ for the first time this __________ dày of

1979

- day of ~~;2’7 ~ , 1979.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

airman

___ day of , 1979.

King~unty ecutive
r

1.

—

~

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ci
PASSED this

ATTEST:

~
L5EPUTY C’1e”~k of thé

APPROVED this

Council --

r’ ~ ~~~

/ - /



ti

• ~rid1e 7’ra~jt

•~‘ 6
I~r—-1 StcLte ?crk

-

Project:E 200576 Br id I ewood Drainage

Council District: — No. 3
CIP Planning Area:__Eastsjde_

Description:

Location: Northeast 61st Street & 135th Avenue Northeast V ________________

Work Scope: Eliminate drainage problem by constructing a retention
basin on four acres of land to collect upstream runoff
resulting in a low flow to existing facilities and an
open channel to by—pass the existing community swimming
pool. Any lands surplus to the construction requirement
will be sold when project is completed.

Objective: To eliminate a drainage problem in compliance with liti
gation settlement agreement.

Project Comparison LJN0 Changes C To Be Abandoned C To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change C Site Change
1978- 1983 vs. 1979 - 1984 LI New ~ Revenue Change C Scope Change C Schedule Change V

Cost Data: - V ~VV - Status: VV~_V _____

Original Cost Estimate 1976 $ 69,600 Lands Vrequi red to implement court decision
- have been identified and agreed to between.~

County and affected properties.

Project Data:

FUND

DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

SERVICE

PROGRAM

OPTION

00000103 COUNTY ROAD FUND

0734 ROADS-CONSTRUCTION

54100 ROAD ~ STREET CONSTRUCTN
54157 SPECIALIZED PROJECTS

54177 DISCRETE PROJECTS
EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1979
TO 12-31-77 BUDGET PICO~Th1ENDED

(A) (B) (C)

:~

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED FEB. V 1979

9

LOCATION - N.E. 61 ST ~ 135 AVE N.E.

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 234,000

EXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 234~000

FUTURF FUNDING RF.OUIREI) TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXP + BUDGET *PROGpA)~f PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF POLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
+ RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A+B+C) 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 TOTAL
- - --EXPENDITURE DATA

PRELIM. ENGINEERING 1O,46.7 1,006 2,888~ 14,361~VV..: V V V V ~ 14,361

ACQUISIT RIGHT/WAY 36 396 113,000 113,4=32 ~, * 113,432

CONSTRUCTION 53,888 49,112 103,000 * ~ 103,000

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977 3,807 3,807

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 14,310 55,290 165,000 234,600
----REVENUE SOURCES —

~30110 (A) UNENCUMBERED FUND BAL 55,290 165,000 220,290 220,290
PRIOR YRS REV 14~310 142310 *

REVENUE TOTALS 14,210 55,290 165,000 234,600 *

REVENUE AVAILABLE 55,290 REVENUE PENDING 0

* * 3,807

234,600

*
* * 234,600

S
T(SR)-~


